## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-R12**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE A CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND BENNETT PAVING, INC. FOR THE 2022 BOND ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION TO INCLUDE EAST BLANCO UTILITY PATCH FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$51,750.

WHEREAS, in late 2024, a water main break near the intersection of Blanco Road and Plant Street damaged the pavement by saturating the road base, compromising its structural integrity; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Streets Department temporarily patched the area to restore traffic flow while City Engineering worked with TxDOT to determine permanent repair limits; and

**WHEREAS**, the section of Blanco Road affected by the water main break is under TxDOT's jurisdiction as FM 474, and TxDOT has approved the required limits for the permanent repair; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2024-R106, awarding the contract for 2022 Bond Roadway Reconstruction to Bennett Paving, Inc. for an amount not to exceed \$1,236,086.25; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council finds it necessary to execute Change Order No. 1 to the agreement with Bennett Paving, Inc. to include East Blanco utility patch;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage a Change Order No. 1 to the agreement between the City of Boerne and Bennett Paving, Inc. for the 2022 Bond Roadway Reconstruction to include East Blanco utility patch for an amount not to exceed \$51,750.

1700EB, 711 110 VEB and	a ADOI 125 on this the day of 1 cordary, 2020.
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Mayor
City Secretary	<u></u>

PASSED APPROVED and ADOPTED on this the day of February 2025.